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Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 3218 General Bill, By Lucas, Hiott, V.S. Moss, Pitts, West and Crosby
Summary: Dams and Reservoirs Safety Act
     A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 49-11-120, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS
UNDER THE DAMS AND RESERVOIRS SAFETY ACT, SO AS TO REVISE CERTAIN DEFINITIONS IN ORDER TO MAKE
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ACT FURTHER APPLICABLE TO CERTAIN DAMS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 49-11-150,
RELATING TO DAM OR RESERVOIR OWNERS BEING RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFE MAINTENANCE OF THEIR DAMS
OR RESERVOIRS, NOTICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL OF DAM OR
RESERVOIR OWNERSHIP CHANGES, AND EMERGENCY ACTION PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIED DAM
OWNERS, SO AS TO REQUIRE ANNUAL REPORTING TO THE DEPARTMENT BY DAM OR RESERVOIR OWNERS OF
CERTAIN OWNER CONTACT AND OTHER INFORMATION, TOGETHER WITH A COMPLETED OWNER CHECKLIST, AND
TO REQUIRE THE OWNERS OF DAMS OR RESERVOIRS CLASSIFIED AS A HIGH OR SIGNIFICANT HAZARD
ANNUALLY TO PROVIDE A CURRENT EMERGENCY ACTION PLAN INCLUDING CONTACT INFORMATION OF
SPECIFIED OFFICIALS, DOWNSTREAM RESIDENTS, AND BUSINESS OWNERS.
12/15/16 House Prefiled
12/15/16 House Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/10/17 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 115)
01/10/17 House Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House

Journal-page 115)
01/18/17 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Crosby
01/26/17 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental

Affairs (House Journal-page 2)
01/31/17 House Requests for debate-Rep(s). Lowe, Hill, Anthony, Murphy, Toole, DC Moss, Bales, Weeks,

Douglas, Ott, Finlay, Atwater, Magnuson, Pope (House Journal-page 33)
02/01/17 House Objection withdrawn by Rep. Lowe (House Journal-page 40)
02/01/17 House Amended (House Journal-page 42)
02/01/17 House Read second time (House Journal-page 42)
02/01/17 House Roll call Yeas-104  Nays-3 (House Journal-page 44)
02/02/17 House Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 31)
02/02/17 House Roll call Yeas-102  Nays-1 (House Journal-page 31)
02/02/17 Scrivener's error corrected
02/07/17 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/07/17 Senate Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 11)

Page 1 of 1


